Food Contact Statement - Summary of Results

For materials intended to come into contact with food

Supplier: Stadsing A/S, tlf. 70153400, www.stadsing.dk

Product: Engangshandske vinyl pudret klar, varenr. 3305, 3306, 3307, 3308

Stadsing A/S hereby declares that the above mentioned product is in compliance with
the rules of:

e Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council on materials
and articles intended to come into contact with food.

And were manufactured in accordance with:

o The requirements of Commission Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 relating to
manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with
food.

And meet the demands of:

e Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of the Commission of 14 January 2011 on
materials and articles made of plastic which are intended to come into contact with food.

And were tested in accordance with:
e EN1186-1:2002 for selection of conditions and test method (materials and articles in
contact with foodstuffs — plastics) and EN1186-3:2002 for aqueous food simulants by total
immersion method.

Simulant Used Limit Test Condition Result
Deionized Water 10 mg/dm? 40°C : 2 hours | <3.0 mg/dm?
10% Ethanol (V/V) aqueous solution 10 mg/dm? 40°C : 2 hours <3.0 mg/dm?
3% Acetic Acid (W/V) aqueous solution 10 mg/dm? 40°C : 2 hours | <3.0 mg/dm?
nd.: none detected MDL: Method Detection Limit
Revision: 2

Date of Issue: 23/10/2015 Page: Page 1 of 2




Conclusion of Food Contact Test:

The gloves are permitted to contact with the following specific food types:

» Aqueous foods » Acidic foods

They are not permitted for prolonged contact with:
» Fatty foods » Alcoholic foods

This declaration is supported by Technical Report SP070400463-1 issued by — SGS, Shanghai,
China.

Revision: 2
Date of Issue: 23/10/2015 Page: Page 2 of 2






